## भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



President

**B.P. Baishya** Mob.: +919868181789 Treasurer
Naresh Sharma
+919312608734

Secretary General
Sahdev Yadav
Mob.: +918130621444

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2018-19/**64** 

Date: 6 November 2018

## **'URGENT & TIME BOUND'**

All affiliated States of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: Sending of Entries for participation during 14<sup>th</sup> Youth (Sub-Junior Boys & Girls) / 55<sup>th</sup> Men & 31<sup>st</sup> Women Junior National Weightlifting Championships-2018-19 at Nagpur, Maharashtra from 14-22 December 2018 and subsequently during 2<sup>nd</sup> Khelo India Youth Games at Pune, Maharashtra from 6-20 January 2019.

Dear All,

It is submitted that final entries from States must reach the Federation office within the stipulated deadline of <u>23<sup>rd</sup> November 2018</u> for participation during subject Championships which will be subsequently considered for 2<sup>nd</sup> Khelo India Youth Games at Pune, Maharashtra from 6-20 January 2019.

Also note that <u>2 (two)</u> passport size photographs of participating athletes (with names mentioned on back side of the photographs) will have to be sent along with the entries of 14<sup>th</sup> Youth (Sub-Junior Boys & Girls) / 55<sup>th</sup> Men & 31<sup>st</sup> Women Junior National Weightlifting Championships-2018-19 at Nagpur, Maharashtra from 14-22 December 2018.

Those States who will not send the entry along with the other details format attached with the circular will not be considered for Khelo India Youth Games at Pune.

Yours Sincerely

Sahdev Yadav

Secretary General

